



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1002/2024**
AERONET TRAVTOUR PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Bhumika Bhardwaj, Advocate
(through VC)
versus

CHIEF LABOUR COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Ritu Reniwal, SPC for R- 1 & 2
Mr. Gurumukh Singh, Advocate for
R-3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

01.05.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

It is submitted by counsel for respondent nos. 1 & 2 that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed on their behalf at this stage.

Counsel for respondent no. 3 has entered appearance and seeks some time to file counter affidavit. Let counter affidavit by respondent no. 3 be filed within six weeks as prayed for, with a copy to counsel for petitioner. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 04.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 1, 2024/pu